MRD 1.8.99

TR.



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	9943428	
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	The Langston Corporation	
Molins Machine Company, Inc.	111 Woodcrest Road	
	Cherry Hill, NJ 08034	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	O > 0	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
■ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
□ Other	Tissociation.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Limited Dartnershin:	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyless anathed = 103 = 140	M Corporation: Delaware	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Other:	
	- Macari	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation in the Land No.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	nation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: December 22, 1998		
December 22, 1770		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):	
	000/20, 722074, 770/20, 002/01, 700505, 2010000	
	890638; 723074; 779420; 903481; 798505; 2010989	
	1	
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
concerning document should be mailed:	or round annual or approximately said regions and regions are regions and regions and regions and regions are regions and regions and regions and regions are regions and regions and regions are regions and regions and regions and regions are regions are regions are regions and regions are regi	
,	_6	
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq.	7. T. (16. (27.GED 2.41)	
Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00 \(\bigsigma \)	
Suite 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philadelphia, PA 19102		
Attaman Docket No. 065 ACM	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135	
Attorney Docket No. 965-ASN		
1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000040 191135 A9063A	THE COLOR	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	R THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	and correct and any attached come is a true come of the	
original document.	was true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the	
4/1/1	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}_{\alpha}}$	
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA	4 January 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
OMB Nc. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Detects and Trademortes		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
*** asmington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0415 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Molins Machine Company, Inc., a New York corporation, (hereinaf-

ter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 111 Woodcrest Road, Cherry

Hill, New Jersey 08034, was the owner of the United States Trademarks in the attached Schedule

A (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, The Langston Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at 111 Woodcrest Road, Cherry Hill, Newe

Jersey 08034, did acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbol-

ized by the Trademarks and the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as

of July 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of the Trademarks

be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, As-

signor hereby acknowledges that it did on July 10, 1998, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action

relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any

infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the Assignment,

00965.0000 G LCW/212442.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0416

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and including the pending applications for registrations thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A.

MOLINS MACHINE COMPANY, INC.

Name: JC. WEBB
Title: AUTHORISED SKNATORY

22 December 1998

DATED

00965.0000 G LCW/212442.1

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u> LEADERSHIP BY DESIGN	Registration No. 890638	Registration Date May 5, 1970
LOGO DESIGN	723074	October 24, 1961
LANGSTON	779420	November 3, 1964
SPEED-SET	903481	December 1, 1970
GLU-PRINT	798505	November 9, 1965
BRUSHCUT	2010989	October 22, 1996

00965.0000 G LCW/212442.1

RECORDED: 01/08/1999

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0418